
Directory of Churches and
Other Places of Worship

in or near

St. John’s, Newfoundland and Labrador

revised on June 15, 2018

Editor: Dr. David M. Tulett

Not-for-profit copying is permitted.

The most current version of this document is available at:
stjohnsanglicancathedral.org/directory.html

http://www.stjohnsanglicancathedral.org/directory.html


Contents
Title Page 1

Contents 3

1 Introduction 4
1.1 Purpose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1.2 How to Use This Booklet . . . . . 4
1.3 What’s In, and What’s Out . . . . 4
1.4 Credits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

2 Anglican Church of Canada 6
2.1 Cathedral of St. John the Baptist

(St. John’s, downtown) . . . . . . 6
2.2 Ascension (Mount Pearl, east) . . 6
2.3 Good Shepherd

(Mount Pearl, west) . . . . . . . . 6
2.4 Holy Innocents (Paradise) . . . . . 7
2.5 Queen’s College Chapel

(St. John’s, centre-north) . . . . . 7
2.6 St. Augustines’s

(St. John’s, centre-north) . . . . . 7
2.7 St. Lawrence

(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s) . . . 7
2.8 St. Mark the Evangelist

(St. John’s, north-east) . . . . . . 8
2.9 St. Mary the Virgin

(St. John’s, south-west) . . . . . . 8
2.10 St. Michael and All Angels

(St. John’s, north-west) . . . . . . 8
2.11 St. Nicholas (Torbay) . . . . . . . 8
2.12 St. Paul’s (Goulds) . . . . . . . . 9
2.13 St. Peter’s on-the-Rock

(St. John’s, Shea Heights) . . . . . 9
2.14 St. Philip’s

(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s) . . . 9
2.15 St. Thomas’s

(St. John’s, downtown-east) . . . . 9

3 Pentecostal (PAONL) 10
3.1 Bethesda

(St. John’s, centre-north) . . . . . 10

3.2 Cornerstone Ministry Centre
(St. John’s, centre) . . . . . . . . 10

3.3 Elim Tabernacle
(St. John’s, north-west) . . . . . . 10

3.4 Local Church (in formation) . . . 10
3.5 Park Avenue (Mount Pearl) . . . . 10
3.6 Spruce Hills Community

(Paradise) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
3.7 Worship Centre (St. John’s, west) . 11

4 Roman Catholic 12
4.1 Basilica of St. John the Baptist

(St. John’s, downtown) . . . . . . 12
4.2 Corpus Christi

(St. John’s, south-west) . . . . . . 12
4.3 Holy Family (Paradise) . . . . . . 12
4.4 Holy Rosary

(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s) . . . 13
4.5 Holy Trinity (Torbay) . . . . . . . 13
4.6 Mary Queen of Peace

(St. John’s, east) . . . . . . . . . . 13
4.7 Mary Queen of the World

(Mount Pearl, east) . . . . . . . . 13
4.8 St. Francis of Assisi (Outer Cove) 14
4.9 St. John Bosco

(St. John’s, Shea Heights) . . . . . 14
4.10 St. Kevin’s (Goulds) . . . . . . . 14
4.11 St. Patrick’s

(St. John’s, downtown-west) . . . 14
4.12 St. Paul’s

(St. John’s, north-east) . . . . . . 15
4.13 St. Peter’s (Mount Pearl, west) . . 15
4.14 St. Pius X

(St. John’s, centre-north) . . . . . 15
4.15 St. Teresa’s (St. John’s, west) . . . 15
4.16 Una Voce . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15

5 Salvation Army 17
5.1 Mount Pearl Citadel . . . . . . . . 17
5.2 Pathway Community Church

(Mount Pearl) . . . . . . . . . . . 17

2



5.3 St. John’s Citadel
(St. John’s, centre) . . . . . . . . 17

5.4 St. John’s West Corps . . . . . . . 17
5.5 St. John’s Temple

(St. John’s, east) . . . . . . . . . . 18

6 United Church of Canada 19
6.1 Cochrane Street

(St. John’s, downtown-east) . . . . 19
6.2 Cowan Heights (St. John’s, west) . 19
6.3 First (Mount Pearl) . . . . . . . . 19
6.4 George Street

(St. John’s, downtown-west) . . . 19
6.5 Gower Street

(St. John’s, downtown) . . . . . . 20
6.6 Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s . . . . 20
6.7 St. James (St. John’s, centre) . . . 20
6.8 Wesley

(St. John’s, downtown-west) . . . 20

7 Other Christian Churches 21
7.1 Calvary Baptist . . . . . . . . . . 21
7.2 Chinese Christian Church . . . . . 21
7.3 Christadelphian . . . . . . . . . . 21
7.4 Christian Missionary Fellowship

International . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
7.5 Church on the Rock . . . . . . . . 21
7.6 Eastern Gate . . . . . . . . . . . . 21
7.7 Emmanuel Chinese Church . . . . 22
7.8 Faith Bible Chapel . . . . . . . . 22
7.9 First Baptist Church

(Mount Pearl, north) . . . . . . . 22
7.10 Good Samaritan

(Anglican Network) . . . . . . . . 22
7.11 Gospel Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
7.12 Orthodox Church in America . . . 23
7.13 St. Andrew’s Presbyterian . . . . . 23
7.14 St. David’s Presbyterian . . . . . . 23
7.15 St. Maurice Coptic Orthodox . . . 23

7.16 St. Stephen, Protomartyr
(Anglican Catholic) . . . . . . . . 23

7.17 St. Stephen the Martyr
(Anglican Network) . . . . . . . . 23

7.18 Seventh-day Adventist . . . . . . 24
7.19 Solid Rock Wesleyan . . . . . . . 24
7.20 Spiritual Rock (Congregational) . 24
7.21 True Life Church . . . . . . . . . 24
7.22 Victory Christian Centre . . . . . 24
7.23 West End Baptist . . . . . . . . . 24

8 Other Places of Worship 26
8.1 Bahà’ı́ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
8.2 Beth-El Temple

(Jewish, Conservative) . . . . . . 26
8.3 Hindu Temple . . . . . . . . . . . 26
8.4 Islam – Masjid-an-Noor . . . . . . 26
8.5 Jehovah’s Witnesses

(Paradise) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 26
8.6 Jehovah’s Witnesses

(St. John’s, centre-north) . . . . . 27
8.7 Jewish Community Havura

(Independent) . . . . . . . . . . . 27
8.8 Mormon (Church of Jesus Christ

of Latter Day Saints) . . . . . . . 27
8.9 Shambhala Buddhism . . . . . . . 27
8.10 Sikh . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

9 Major Changes 28
9.1 2010 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.2 2011 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.3 2012 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.4 2013 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.5 2014 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.6 2015 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
9.7 2016 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
9.8 2017 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
9.9 2018 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Index30

3



1 Introduction

1.1 Purpose

If you have seen the Table of Contents, you’ll
know that this booklet is intended for people of all
faiths. As a disclaimer, I’m a traditional prayer-
book1 Anglican, but I’ve tried to be objective.

This document was written to help those in-
terested in finding a faith community that would
be appropriate for them. Also, there may be peo-
ple who simply want to learn more about the reli-
gious life of St. John’s and the surrounding area. I
have tried to be inclusive, addressing not only all
Christian denominations, but also other religions.
For brevity, I have used the word church to mean
(unless the context implies otherwise) a church or
other place of worship.

1.2 How to Use This Booklet

If you are reading this as a pdf file, you will see
that the Table of Contents is linked electronically
to the sections of the document. There are five
principal denominations in this area: the Angli-
can Church of Canada, the Pentecostal Assem-
blies of Newfoundland and Labrador, the Roman
Catholic Church, the Salvation Army, and the
United Church of Canada. There is a section for
each, plus another section for all other Christian
churches, and finally a section for all other places
of worship. If you don’t see what you are looking
for in the Table of Contents, then try the Index at

the back of the book. It is easy to say whether
or not a church belongs to one of the five princi-
pal denominations. Faith communities which are
not part of these five denominations but which are
clearly Christian have been placed in the “Other
Christian Churches” section. All other faith com-
munities have been placed in the “Other Places of
Worship” section.

1.3 What’s In, and What’s Out

I have included every church in or near St. John’s
of which I am aware. If I have omitted anything,
please advise me by email (see below). This doc-
ument is meant to be primarily a living resource
rather than an historical archive. However, the
final section of the document does provide in-
formation about the major changes that have oc-
curred since the first edition of this document (6
August 2010).

For each church I have given (if applicable)
contact information such as location, mailing ad-
dress, telephone and fax numbers, email address,
and website address. In most cases, churches are
in their own buildings, but in some cases they are
simply renting a room in a building somewhere. I
have provided information for both situations, but
only provide photographs for buildings primarily
used for religious purposes. I have not given the
names of clergy, nor the times of services.

A church’s website address should be a good
place to look for service times, plus other infor-
mation not provided here, but many churches do

1The Anglican Church of Canada uses both the Book of Common Prayer (1962) and the Book of Alternative Services
(1985). The former uses traditional language, and the latter uses contemporary language. Here is an example:

Te Deum (BCP, page 7)
We praise thee O God; we acknowledge thee to be the Lord.
All the earth doth worship thee, the Father everlasting.

You are God (BAS, page 94)
You are God: we praise you; you are the Lord: we acclaim you;
you are the eternal Father: all creation worships you.

4



not keep their websites up-to-date. In my opin-
ion, churches that have well-maintained websites
will reach the younger generation, and those that
don’t will not.

To learn about activities which cross de-
nominational lines, see the website of the
St. John’s and Area Council of Churches at
http://www.stjohnscouncilofchurches.org.

1.4 Credits
The picture on the cover page is that of the al-
tar and reredos of the Anglican Cathedral. It is
used with kind permission of Janine Sheppard.
All other images are by the editor.

Information has come from a variety of
sources such as websites, the Telegram, and in
some cases contacting persons for information.
As this isn’t an academic publication, I have not
used footnotes to cite each source, but I wish
in this section to acknowledge the contributions
made by others.

With kind permission, the Cathedral’s website
is used to provide a home for this document. The
latest version is posted to:
stjohnsanglicancathedral.org/directory.html as
well as http://www.stjohnscouncilofchurches.org
and http://www.thetelegram.com.

David M. Tulett, Ph.D., Editor
angcathedral@aim.com
Telephone 709-739-5812

5

http://www.stjohnscouncilofchurches.org
http://www.stjohnsanglicancathedral.org/directory.html
http://www.stjohnscouncilofchurches.org
http://www.thetelegram.com
mailto:angcathedral@aim.com


2 Anglican Church of Canada
The Avalon Peninsula is part of the Diocese of
Eastern Newfoundland and Labrador of the An-
glican Church of Canada. Information about
the Diocese, as well as information for parish
churches listed here without their own web-
sites, can be found on the Diocesan website:
http://anglicanenl.net/home/

There are no Lutheran churches here, however
the Anglican Church of Canada is in communion
with the Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada,
so Lutherans moving here should check out this
section.

2.1 Cathedral of St. John the Baptist
(St. John’s, downtown)

16 Church Hill
P.O. Box 23112, St. John’s, NL, A1B 4J9
Telephone: 709-726-5677 (Office), 709-726-
1999 (2nd number), Fax: 709-726-2053
email: angcathedral@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.stjohnsanglicancathedral.org
Note: The Gower Street entrances (north side)
provide step-free access for worship; the main
southside (carpark) door provides access to the
Cathedral office.

The Cathedral offers traditional Anglican
worship, with most of its services using the Book
of Common Prayer. As a National Historic Site
(original foundation 1699), the Cathedral receives
many visitors, especially in the summer months.

2.2 Ascension (Mount Pearl, east)

58 Smallwood Drive
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 1B1
Telephone: 709-368-5693
email: office@parishoftheascension.ca
website: http://www.parishoftheascension.ca

2.3 Good Shepherd
(Mount Pearl, west)

111 Richard Nolan Drive
PO Box 428, Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 2C4
Telephone: 709-747-1022
email: cotgs@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.goodshepherdnl.ca

6

http://anglicanenl.net/home/
mailto:angcathedral@nf.aibn.com
http://www.stjohnsanglicancathedral.org
mailto:office@parishoftheascension.ca
http://www.parishoftheascension.ca
mailto:cotgs@nf.aibn.com
http://www.goodshepherdnl.ca


2.4 Holy Innocents (Paradise)

297 Paradise Road
Paradise, NL, A1L 2V5
Telephone: 709-782-3071
email: holyinnocents@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.holyinnocents.ca

2.5 Queen’s College Chapel
(St. John’s, centre-north)

210 Prince Philip Drive
St. John’s, NL, A1B 3R6
Telephone: 709-753-0116
website: http://queenscollegenl.ca/
This is not a church in its own right, but its week-
day services in term time are open to the general
public.

2.6 St. Augustines’s
(St. John’s, centre-north)

1 Westerland Road
PO Box 23036, St. John’s, NL, A1B 3R7
Telephone: 709-753-1931
email: staugustine@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.theparishofstaugustine.com

2.7 St. Lawrence
(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s)

1824-A Portugal Cove Road
Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s, NL, A1M 2N2
Telephone: 709-895-2215
email: stlawrence church@hotmail.com

7

mailto:holyinnocents@nf.aibn.com
http://www.holyinnocents.ca
http://queenscollegenl.ca/
mailto:staugustine@nf.aibn.com
http://www.theparishofstaugustine.com
mailto:stlawrence_church@hotmail.com


2.8 St. Mark the Evangelist
(St. John’s, north-east)

203 Logy Bay Road
St. John’s, NL, A1A 3T7
Telephone: 709-726-3213, Fax: 709-737-0382
email: st.marks@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.stmarksanglican.ca/

2.9 St. Mary the Virgin
(St. John’s, south-west)

1 Cornwall Crescent
St. John’s, NL, A1E 1Z4
Telephone: 709-579-0039, Fax: 709-579-1453
email: stmaryschurch@nl.rogers.com
website: http://www.stmarythevirgin.ca/drupal/

2.10 St. Michael and All Angels
(St. John’s, north-west)

75 Kiwanis Street, St. John’s, NL, A1B 0S1
Telephone: 709-722-4511
email: church@michaelmas.ca
website: http://www.michaelmas.ca

2.11 St. Nicholas (Torbay)

Telephone: 709-437-6147
St. Nicholas Lane, Torbay: to see the location on
a map, please see the church’s Facebook site.
email: pouchcovetorbay@hotmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/StNicholasChurchTorbay/

8

mailto:st.marks@nf.aibn.com
http://www.stmarksanglican.ca/
mailto:stmaryschurch@nl.rogers.com
http://www.stmarythevirgin.ca/drupal/
mailto:church@michaelmas.ca
http://www.michaelmas.ca
mailto:pouchcovetorbay@hotmail.com
https://www.facebook.com/StNicholasChurchTorbay/


2.12 St. Paul’s (Goulds)

202 Main Road
P.O. Box 9, Goulds, A1S 1G3
Telephone: 709-368-3078
email: newhope@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.parishofnewhope.com

2.13 St. Peter’s on-the-Rock
(St. John’s, Shea Heights)

10 Learning Road (in Shea Heights)
website: http://www.stmarythevirgin.ca/drupal/stpetersontherock
St. Peter’s-on-the-Rock is an outreach ministry of
the Church of St. Mary the Virgin (page 8).

2.14 St. Philip’s
(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s)

20 Coady’s Road
Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s, NL, A1M 1L1
Telephone: 709-895-0715
email: stphilipsanglicanchurch@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.anglicanparishofstphilip.com/

2.15 St. Thomas’s
(St. John’s, downtown-east)

8 Military Road
St. John’s, NL, A1C 2C4
Telephone: 709-576-6632, Fax: 709-737-0472
email: office@st-thomaschurch.com
website: http://www.st-thomaschurch.com

9

mailto:newhope@nf.aibn.com
http://www.parishofnewhope.com
http://www.stmarythevirgin.ca/drupal/stpetersontherock
mailto:stphilipsanglicanchurch@nf.aibn.com
http://www.anglicanparishofstphilip.com/
mailto:office@st-thomaschurch.com
http://www.st-thomaschurch.com


3 Pentecostal (PAONL)
Churches listed in this section are part of the
Pentecostal Assemblies of Newfoundland and
Labrador (PAONL).

PAONL website: http://www.paonl.ca

3.1 Bethesda
(St. John’s, centre-north)

1 Escasoni Place
St. John’s, NL, A1A 0K7
Telephone: 709-726-9480, Fax: 709-726-9483
email: admin@bethesda.ca
website: http://www.bethesda.ca

3.2 Cornerstone Ministry Centre
(St. John’s, centre)

13 Rickett’s Road
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-738-6363

email: pastor@cornerstoneministrycentre.ca
website: http://www.cmc.worthyofpraise.org/

3.3 Elim Tabernacle
(St. John’s, north-west)

565 Kenmount Road
P.O. Box 13006, Station A
St. John’s, NL, A1B 3V8
Telephone: 709-579-9678
email: info@elim.nf.ca
website: http://www.elim.nf.ca

3.4 Local Church (in formation)
A request for information about this new initiative
remains unanswered as of June 15, 2018.

website: https://www.localchurchstjohns.com/

3.5 Park Avenue (Mount Pearl)

195 Park Avenue
P.O. Box 195, Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 2C1

10

http://www.paonl.ca
mailto:admin@bethesda.ca
http://www.bethesda.ca
mailto:pastor@cornerstoneministrycentre.ca
http://www.cmc.worthyofpraise.org/
mailto:info@elim.nf.ca
http://www.elim.nf.ca
https://www.localchurchstjohns.com/


Telephone: 709-368-3777
email: 195parkavenue@gmail.com
website: http://www.parkavenuepc.com/

3.6 Spruce Hills Community
(Paradise)

1496 Topsail Road
Paradise, NL, A1L 1R1
Telephone: 709-782-8889
email: info@sprucehills.ca
website: http://www.sprucehills.ca/

3.7 Worship Centre (St. John’s, west)

10 Canada Drive
St. John’s, NL, A1E 4G9
Telephone: 709-745-1995
email: info@worshipcentre.ca
website: http://worshipcentre.ca

11

mailto:195parkavenue@gmail.com
http://www.parkavenuepc.com/
mailto:info@sprucehills.ca
http://www.sprucehills.ca/
mailto:info@worshipcentre.ca
http://worshipcentre.ca


4 Roman Catholic

Archdiocesan website: http://www.rcsj.org/
Most parishes have their own websites. For those
that do not, a good source of information is the
following page on the Archdiocesan website:
https://rcsj.org/parish-directory

The Roman Catholic Church is by far the
largest denomination in this province.

4.1 Basilica of St. John the Baptist
(St. John’s, downtown)

200 Military Road
St. John’s, NL, A1C 2E8
Telephone: 709-754-2170, Fax: 709-754-5608
email: basilica@rcsj.org
website: http://www.thebasilica.ca

Symbolically, the Basilica has been at the top
of the St. John’s skyline for nearly two centuries.
The Basilica is important not only spiritually, but
also as a place of major historical and architec-
tural significance. Please see their website for
more information.

4.2 Corpus Christi
(St. John’s, south-west)

260 Waterford Bridge Road
St. John’s, NL, A1E 1E2
Telephone: 709-368-9751, Fax: 709-368-4674
email: corpuschristi@nl.rogers.com
website: http://www.corpuschristikilbride.com/

4.3 Holy Family (Paradise)

69 St. Thomas Line
P.O. Box 3031, Paradise, NL, A1L 3W2
Telephone: 709-781-1696, Fax: 709-781-1699
email: holyfamilyparadise@nf.aibn.com
website: http://holyfamilyparishnl.wixsite.com/hfp-nl

12

http://www.rcsj.org/
https://rcsj.org/parish-directory
mailto:basilica@rcsj.org
http://www.thebasilica.ca
mailto:corpuschristi@nl.rogers.com
http://www.corpuschristikilbride.com/
mailto:holyfamilyparadise@nf.aibn.com
http://holyfamilyparishnl.wixsite.com/hfp-nl


4.4 Holy Rosary
(Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s)

3 RC Church Drive
Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s, NL
A1M 0G5
Telephone: 709-895-6722, Fax: 709-895-8637
email: holyrosaryparish@nl.rogers.com

4.5 Holy Trinity (Torbay)

P.O. Box 1070
Torbay, NL, A1K 1K7
Telephone: 709-437-6628, Fax: 709-437-5651
email: holytrinity@bellaliant.com

4.6 Mary Queen of Peace
(St. John’s, east)

135 Torbay Road
St. John’s, NL, A1A 2G9
Telephone: 709-726-9924, Fax: 709-726-3625
email: parishoffice@mqpnl.ca
website: http://www.mqpnl.ca/

4.7 Mary Queen of the World
(Mount Pearl, east)

777 Topsail Road
P.O. Box 370
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 2C4
Telephone: 709-368-5371, Fax: 709-368-5181
email: mqw@nf.aibn.com
website: http://mqwp.org

13

mailto:holyrosaryparish@nl.rogers.com
mailto:holytrinity@bellaliant.com
mailto:parishoffice@mqpnl.ca
http://www.mqpnl.ca/
mailto:mqw@nf.aibn.com
http://mqwp.org


4.8 St. Francis of Assisi (Outer Cove)

49 Outer Cover Road
Outer Cove, NL, A1K 4E7
Telephone: 709-437-5777, Fax: 709-754-5660
email: stfrancisofassisiparish@bellaliant.net
website: http://stfrancisstpaulsparish.weebly.com

4.9 St. John Bosco
(St. John’s, Shea Heights)

75 Linegar Avenue
P.O. Box 270
St. John’s, NL, A0A 1J0
Telephone: 709-754-1195
email: sjbparish@nl.rogers.com

4.10 St. Kevin’s (Goulds)

Main Road
P.O. Box 520, Goulds, NL, A1S 1G6
Telephone: 709-745-8183, Fax: 709-745-8629
email: stkevinsparish@gmail.com
website: http://www.stjstk.ca/

4.11 St. Patrick’s
(St. John’s, downtown-west)

6 Patrick Street
P.O. Box 7368
St. John’s, NL, A1E 3Y5
Telephone: 709-754-1195, Fax: 709-754-3302
email: home@stpatrickschurch.ca
website: http://stpatrickschurch.ca/2.0/
This church is one of the most beautiful in the
province, with a 19th century neo-Gothic build-
ing with tower and spire.

14

mailto:stfrancisofassisiparish@bellaliant.net
http://stfrancisstpaulsparish.weebly.com
mailto:sjbparish@nl.rogers.com
mailto:stkevinsparish@gmail.com
http://www.stjstk.ca/
mailto:home@stpatrickschurch.ca 
http://stpatrickschurch.ca/2.0/


4.12 St. Paul’s
(St. John’s, north-east)

340A Newfoundland Drive
St. John’s, NL, A1A 3R9
Telephone: 709-754-1980, Fax: 709-754-5660
email: stpaulsrcparish@bellaliant.com
website: http://stfrancisstpaulsparish.weebly.com/

4.13 St. Peter’s (Mount Pearl, west)

110 Ashford Drive
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 3L6
Telephone: 709-364-8606, Fax: 709-364-8608
email: parishoffice@saintpp.com
website: http://www.saintpp.com

4.14 St. Pius X
(St. John’s, centre-north)

16 Smithville Crescent
St. John’s, NL, A1B 2V2
Telephone: 709-754-0170
email: stpiusx@nl.rogers.com
website: http://www.spx.ca

4.15 St. Teresa’s (St. John’s, west)

120 Mundy Pond Road
St. John’s, NL, A1E 1V1
Telephone: 709-579-0065, Fax: 709-579-3804
email: stteresasadmass@outlook.com
website: http://www.stteresa.ca

4.16 Una Voce
A traditional Latin mass is offered every Sunday.
This group is independent of St. Pius X parish, but
uses their building (address and photo on page 15)
Telephone 709-722-4842 (see the website for

15

mailto:stpaulsrcparish@bellaliant.com
http://stfrancisstpaulsparish.weebly.com/
mailto:parishoffice@saintpp.com
http://www.saintpp.com
mailto:stpiusx@nl.rogers.com
http://www.spx.ca
mailto:stteresasadmass@outlook.com
http://www.stteresa.ca


more numbers)
email: unavoce.sopc@gmail.com
website: http://www.unavocestjohns.org/

16

mailto:unavoce.sopc@gmail.com
http://www.unavocestjohns.org/


5 Salvation Army

General information about the Salvation Army in
Newfoundland can be found on their website at
http://www.salvationarmy.ca/newfoundland/.

5.1 Mount Pearl Citadel

106 Ashford Drive
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 2C4
Telephone: 709-364-3700, Fax: 709-364-6465
website: http://samountpearl.com/

5.2 Pathway Community Church
(Mount Pearl)

Cineplex Theatres, Mount Pearl Square
760 Topsail Road
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-631-2988
email: info@pathwaycommunitychurch.ca
website: www.pathwaycommunitychurch.ca

5.3 St. John’s Citadel
(St. John’s, centre)

25 Adams Avenue
St. John’s, NL, A1C 4Z1
Telephone: 709-579-5235, Fax: 709-579-1036
website: http://www.thecitadel.ca/

5.4 St. John’s West Corps

174 Mundy Pond Road, St. John’s, NL
Mailing Address: 76 Penney Crescent,
St. John’s, NL, A1A 5J4
Telephone: 709-579-7261, Fax: 709-579-7221
email: email@stjohnswest.ca
website: http://www.stjohnswest.ca

17

http://www.salvationarmy.ca/newfoundland/
http://samountpearl.com/
mailto:info@pathwaycommunitychurch.ca
http://www.pathwaycommunitychurch.ca
http://www.thecitadel.ca/
mailto:email@stjohnswest.ca
http://www.stjohnswest.ca


5.5 St. John’s Temple
(St. John’s, east)

101 Torbay Road
PO Box 21060, St. John’s, NL, A1A 5B2
Telephone: 709-722-2467, Fax: 709-737-0471
email: stjohnstemple@gmail.com
website: http://www.stjohnstemple.com/

18

mailto:stjohnstemple@gmail.com
http://www.stjohnstemple.com/


6 United Church of Canada

The Conference website is at:
http://www.newlabconf.com

6.1 Cochrane Street
(St. John’s, downtown-east)

81 Cochrane Street
St. John’s, NL, A1C 3L7
Telephone: 709-722-3023, Fax: 709-722-3260
email: info@cochranestreetuc.com
website: http://www.cochranestreetuc.com/

6.2 Cowan Heights (St. John’s, west)

141 Frecker Drive
St. John’s, NL, A1E 4W1
Telephone: 709-745-2871, Fax: 709-745-1516
email: chuc@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.cowanheightsunited.ca

6.3 First (Mount Pearl)

221 Park Avenue
PO Box 921, Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 3C8
Telephone: 709-368-2194, Fax: 709-368-2195
email: firstunited@nf.aibn.com
website: http://www.firstunitedchurchmp.ca

6.4 George Street
(St. John’s, downtown-west)

130 George Street West
Mailing Address: 25 Buchanan Street, St. John’s,
NL, A1C 0A4
Telephone: 709-726-8775, Fax: 709-726-8780
email: office@georgestunitedchurch.com
website: www.georgestunitedchurch.com/
This church, which opened in 1873 (and which
has been modified several times since), survived
the Great Fire of 1892.

19

http://www.newlabconf.com
mailto:info@cochranestreetuc.com
http://www.cochranestreetuc.com/
mailto:chuc@nf.aibn.com
http://www.cowanheightsunited.ca
mailto:firstunited@nf.aibn.com
http://www.firstunitedchurchmp.ca
mailto:office@georgestunitedchurch.com
http://www.georgestunitedchurch.com/


6.5 Gower Street
(St. John’s, downtown)

99 Queen’s Road
St. John’s, NL, A1C 6M6
Telephone: 709-753-7286, Fax: 709-383-0145
email: gsuc@nl.rogers.com
website: http://www.gowerunited.ca

6.6 Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s

1859 Portugal Cove Road
Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s, NL, A1M 2M8
Telephone: 709-895-6525

6.7 St. James (St. John’s, centre)

330 Elizabeth Avenue
St. John’s, NL, A1B 1T9
Telephone: 709-722-1881
email: info@stjamesuc.org
website: http://www.stjamesuc.org

6.8 Wesley
(St. John’s, downtown-west)

101 Patrick Street
P.O. Box 26010, St. John’s, NL, A1E 5T9
Telephone: 709-579-3682, Fax: 709-579-3703
email: info@wesleychurch.ca
website: http://www.wesleychurch.ca/

20

mailto:gsuc@nl.rogers.com
http://www.gowerunited.ca
mailto:info@stjamesuc.org
http://www.stjamesuc.org
mailto:info@wesleychurch.ca
http://www.wesleychurch.ca/


7 Other Christian Churches

Here are grouped all churches which are either
one-offs or in a denomination with fewer than
four churches as far the geographic boundaries of
this directory are concerned.

7.1 Calvary Baptist

This congregation worships at the Seventh-day
Adventist Church, 30 Aldershot Street, St. John’s,
NL (photo on page 24).
Telephone: 709-579-5433
email: steve@calvarybaptistnl.ca
website: http://www.calvarybaptistnl.ca/

7.2 Chinese Christian Church

30 Newtown Road
St. John’s, NL, A1C 4E1
Telephone: 709-682-5366
email: sjccc.nl@gmail.com
website: http://www.sjccc-nl.org/

7.3 Christadelphian

149 Thorburn Road
St. John’s, NL
website: http://explorethebible.com/site/

7.4 Christian Missionary Fellowship
International

Suite 111, 31 Peet Street
St. John’s, NL, A1B 3P8
Telephone: 709-770-4862
email: info@cmfinl.org
website: https://www.cmfinl.org/

7.5 Church on the Rock
120 Lemarchant Road
Telephone: 709-330-6364

7.6 Eastern Gate

759 Empire Avenue
St. John’s, NL, A1E 1X3

21

mailto:event:steve@calvarybaptistnl.ca‎
http://www.calvarybaptistnl.ca/
mailto:sjccc.nl@gmail.com
http://www.sjccc-nl.org/
http://explorethebible.com/site/
mailto:info@cmfinl.org
https://www.cmfinl.org/


Telephone: 709-747-5683
website: http://easterngatechurch.org/

7.7 Emmanuel Chinese Church

This congregation worships in English, Man-
darin, and Cantonese at St. Augustine’s Anglican
Church, 1 Westerland Road, St. John’s (photo-
graph on page 7).
Telephone: 709-749-2171
email: info@eccnl.org
website: http://www.eccnl.org/

7.8 Faith Bible Chapel

43 Kenmount Road
St. John’s, NL, A1B 1W1
Telephone: 709-726-8242
email: fbc.stjohns@gmail.com
website: http://www.faithbiblechapel.org/

7.9 First Baptist Church
(Mount Pearl, north)

1 Ambassador Place
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 5C3
Telephone: 709-364-5528, Fax: 709-364-3542
website: http://www.firstbaptist.nl.ca

7.10 Good Samaritan
(Anglican Network)

206 Mount Scio Road
(Husky Energy Easter Seals House)
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-730-4641
email: office@churchofthegoodsamaritan.ca
website: www.churchofthegoodsamaritan.ca
Breaking away from the Anglican Church of
Canada in 2007, the Anglican Network describes
itself as “Biblically faithful”.

7.11 Gospel Hall

22

http://easterngatechurch.org/
info@eccnl.org
http://www.eccnl.org/
mailto:fbc.stjohns@gmail.com
http://www.faithbiblechapel.org/
http://www.firstbaptist.nl.ca
mailto:office@churchofthegoodsamaritan.ca
http://www.churchofthegoodsamaritan.ca


47 Smith Avenue
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-579-6393
website: http://www.stjohnsgospelhall.com/

7.12 Orthodox Church in America
Holy Lady of Vladimir Mission Station
Chapel of Queen’s College, St. John’s
(photograph on page 7)
Telephone: 709-237-5482
website: https://sites.google.com/site/ocachurch/home

7.13 St. Andrew’s Presbyterian

76 Queen’s Road (at Long’s Hill)
P.O. Box 6206, St. John’s, NL, A1C 6J9
Telephone: 709-726-5385, Fax: 709-726-5740
email: standrews@bellaliant.com
website: http://pccweb.ca/standrews-stjohns/

7.14 St. David’s Presbyterian

98 Elizabeth Avenue
St. John’s, NL, A1B 1R8
Telephone: 709-722-2382
email: stdavids@nfld.com
website: http://www.stdavids.nf.ca

7.15 St. Maurice Coptic Orthodox

34 Jersey Avenue, Mount Pearl
http://www.stmaurice.net/

7.16 St. Stephen, Protomartyr
(Anglican Catholic)

This congregation worships at St. Maurice Coptic
Orthodox Church (above).
email: frfabianaccc@bellaliant.net
website: http://www.anglicancatholic.ca/parish-
directory/newfoundland/
This denomination broke away from the Angli-
can Church of Canada in 1979. They do not or-
dain women as priests, and hold other conserva-
tive views.

7.17 St. Stephen the Martyr
(Anglican Network)

Worship Address: 10 Pearl Place, St. John’s, NL
Mailing Address: PO Box 4025, Mount Pearl,
NL, A1N 0A1
Telephone: 709-781-5631
email: secretary@ststephenthemartyr.ca

23

http://www.stjohnsgospelhall.com/
https://sites.google.com/site/ocachurch/home
mailto:standrews@bellaliant.com
http://pccweb.ca/standrews-stjohns/
mailto:stdavids@nfld.com
http://www.stdavids.nf.ca
http://www.stmaurice.net/
mailto:frfabianaccc@bellaliant.net
http://www.anglicancatholic.ca/parish-directory/newfoundland/
http://www.anglicancatholic.ca/parish-directory/newfoundland/
mailto:secretary@ststephenthemartyr.ca


website: http://www.ststephenthemartyr.ca
Breaking away from the Anglican Church of
Canada in 2007, the Anglican Network describes
itself as “Biblically faithful”. This congregation
worships at the Victory Christian Centre (photo-
graph page 24).

7.18 Seventh-day Adventist

30 Aldershot Street
St. John’s, NL, A1C 4R8
Telephone: 709-579-2530
email: inquiries@stjohnssda.org
website: http://www.stjohnssda.org/

7.19 Solid Rock Wesleyan

111 Park Avenue
Mount Pearl, NL, A1N 1J6
Telephone: 709-747-3799
email: office@solidrockwesleyan.ca
website: http://www.solidrockwesleyan.ca/

7.20 Spiritual Rock (Congregational)

Room 45, Chalker Place Community Centre
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-738-6048
email: Zita.maccallum@bellaliant.net

7.21 True Life Church

Scotiabank Theatre (Theatre # 9) Avalon Mall
48 Kenmount Road, St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-730-8783
email: info@truelifechurch.ca
website: http://truelifechurch.ca/

7.22 Victory Christian Centre

10 Pearl Place
P.O. Box 13937, St. John’s, NL, A1B 4G7
Telephone: 709-753-7555, Fax: 709-753-7552

7.23 West End Baptist

24

http://www.ststephenthemartyr.ca
mailto:inquiries@stjohnssda.org
http://www.stjohnssda.org/
mailto:office@solidrockwesleyan.ca
http://www.solidrockwesleyan.ca/
mailto:Zita.maccallum@bellaliant.net
mailto:info@truelifechurch.ca
http://truelifechurch.ca/


314 Topsail Road
St. John’s, NL, A1E 2B5
Telephone: 709-368-1381
email: office@westendbaptistchurch.ca
website: http://www.westendbaptistchurch.ca/

25

mailto:office@westendbaptistchurch.ca
http://www.westendbaptistchurch.ca/


8 Other Places of Worship

8.1 Bahà’ı́

website: http://bahaisofstjohns.org/

8.2 Beth-El Temple
(Jewish, Conservative)

Elizabeth Avenue and Downing Street
St. John’s, NL, A1B 1S3
Telephone: 709-726-0480
email: mpaul@mun.ca

8.3 Hindu Temple

26 Penney Lane
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-726-2619
email: hindutemplesj@gmail.com
website: https://sites.google.com/site/hindutemplesj

8.4 Islam – Masjid-an-Noor

430 Logy Bay Road
St. John’s, NL, A1A 5C6
Telephone: 709-75-ISLAM (709-754-7526)
email: manal@manal.ca
website: http://manal.ca

8.5 Jehovah’s Witnesses
(Paradise)

1180 Kenmount Road
Paradise, NL
Telephone: 709-368-5318

26

http://bahaisofstjohns.org/
mailto:mpaul@mun.ca
mailto:hindutemplesj@gmail.com
https://sites.google.com/site/hindutemplesj/
mailto:manal@manal.ca
http://manal.ca


8.6 Jehovah’s Witnesses
(St. John’s, centre-north)

168 Macdonald Drive
St. John’s, NL, A1A 4B3
Telephone: 753-0275

8.7 Jewish Community Havura
(Independent)

Telephone: 709-834-7866
email: info.havura@gmail.com
website: http://www.havura.org

8.8 Mormon (Church of Jesus Christ
of Latter Day Saints)

2 Ferryland Street East
St. John’s, NL
Telephone: 709-368-2601

8.9 Shambhala Buddhism
Shambhala Buddhism Meditation Group
120 Lemarchant Road
St. John’s, NL
email: stjohns.shambhala@gmail.com
website: https://stjohns.shambhala.org/

8.10 Sikh

680 Logy Bay Road
St. John’s, NL, A1K 3B5
Telephone: 709-754-7454

27

mailto:info.havura@gmail.com
http://www.havura.org
mailto:stjohns.shambhala@gmail.com
https://stjohns.shambhala.org/


9 Major Changes
Major changes would include churches which
have opened or closed, or churches which have
changed their name or denominational affiliation.
Changes in location are included only it involves
a permanent building (going from, going to, or
both), rather than simply going from one rented
space to another. The date which is indicated
refers to the date of publication of this document
when the change was noted, rather than the date
on which the change itself took place.

9.1 2010
1. The closure of the New Life Fellowship

(Southern Baptist) was noted on 29 Octo-
ber 2010.

2. The closure of the Unitarian Universalist
Fellowship was noted on 1 November 2010.

3. The Church of St. Michael and All Angels
(Anglican) left its downtown building; this
was noted on 16 December 2010. For sev-
eral years they worshipped at Carnell’s Fu-
neral Home, and in April 2014 they moved
to 75 Kiwanis Street.

9.2 2011
No major changes.

9.3 2012
1. The congregation of Trinity United Church

in Mount Pearl amalgamated with First
United Church (page 19); the separate en-
try for Trinity United Church was delisted
on 28 February 2012.

2. There is a new building in Paradise for
the Jehovah’s Witnesses (noted on 16 May

2012), replacing the building located in
Mount Pearl.

3. A new non-denominational congregation,
the Emmanuel Chinese Church, has been
formed and is worshipping at St. Augus-
tine’s Anglican Church (noted on 16 May
2012).

4. There is a new church in Torbay called the
Torbay Family Church (PAONL) (noted on
9 July 2012).

9.4 2013

1. The Avalon Wesleyan Church closed in
April 2013; its members joined the Solid
Rock Wesleyan Church.

9.5 2014

1. Moravian services in St. John’s have ended;
the listing was deleted in April 2014.

2. The Lighthouse of Hope (United Pente-
costal Church) has closed; the listing was
deleted in April 2014.

3. The new building for St. Michael and All
Angels opened on Maundy Thursday, 17
April 2014.

9.6 2015

1. The Mosaic University Chapel (PAONL)
appears to have ceased operations. Its en-
try was deleted in May, 2015.

2. The Torbay Family Church (PAONL) an-
nounced that services were being sus-
pended in August, 2015. Its website went
dark in October; the entry has been deleted.

28



9.7 2016

No major changes.

9.8 2017

1. Christian Missionary Fellowship Interna-
tional was added in August, 2017.

2. Vineyard Fellowship closed December,
2017.

9.9 2018
1. In January the CBC reported a new PAONL

initiative called Local Church.

2. In April, 2018 Calvary Baptist sold its
building on Kenmount Road. They are
worshipping at the Seventh-day Adventist
Church on Aldershot Street while they con-
sider constructing a new building in Par-
adise.

3. True Life Church was added in June, 2018.

29



Index
Anglican Cathedral, 6
Anglican Catholic Church of Canada

St. Stephen, Protomartyr, 23
Anglican Church of Canada

Ascension, 6
Cathedral, 6
Good Shepherd, 6
Holy Innocents, 7
Queen’s College Chapel, 7
St. Augustine’s, 7
St. John the Baptist, 6
St. Lawrence, 7
St. Mark the Evangelist, 8
St. Mary the Virgin, 8
St. Michael and All Angels, 8
St. Nicholas, 8
St. Paul’s, 9
St. Peter’s on-the-Rock, 9
St. Philip’s, 9
St. Thomas’s, 9

Anglican Network in Canada
Good Samaritan, 22
St. Stephen the Martyr, 23

Ascension, 6

Bahà’ı́, 26
Baptist

Atlantic Convention
Calvary, 21
West End, 24

Independent
First, 22

Basilica, 12
Beth-El Temple (Jewish, Conservative), 26
Bethesda, 10
Buddhism, Shambhala, 27

Calvary Baptist, 21
Cathedral (Anglican), 6
Cathedral (Roman Catholic), see Basilica

Chinese Christian Church, 21
Chinese language

Chinese Christian Church, 21
Emmanuel Chinese Church, 22

Christadelphian, 21
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, 27
Church on the Rock, 21
CMFI, 21
Cochrane Street, 19
Congregational Christian Church of Canada, 24
Coptic Orthodox

St. Maurice, 23
Cornerstone, 10
Corpus Christi, 12
Council of Churches, 5
Cowan Heights, 19

Diocese of Eastern Newfoundland and Labrador,
6

Eastern Gate, 21
Editor, 5
Elim Tabernacle, 10
Emmanuel Chinese Church, 22
Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada, 6

Faith Bible Chapel, 22
First Baptist, 22
First United, 19

George Street, 19
Good Samaritan, 22
Good Shepherd, 6
Gospel Hall, 22

Hebrew Congregation of Newfoundland and Labrador,
26

Hindu Temple, 26
Holy Family, 12
Holy Innocents, 7
Holy Lady of Vladimir, 23

30



Holy Rosary, 13
Holy Trinity, 13

Islam – Masjid-an-Noor, 26

Jehovah’s Witnesses
Paradise, 26
St. John’s, 27

Jewish
Beth-El Temple, 26
Community Havura, 27

Latin mass, 15
Lutheran, 6

Mary Queen of Peace, 13
Mary Queen of the World, 13
Mass in Latin, 15
Mormon, 27
Mount Pearl Citadel, 17

Orthodox Church in America, 23

Park Avenue, 10
Pathway Community Church, 17
Pentecostal

Bethesda, 10
Cornerstone, 10
Elim Tabernacle, 10
Park Avenue, 10
Spruce Hills Community, 11
Worship Centre, 11

Pentecostal Assemblies of Newfoundland
and Labrador, 10

Portugal Cove United, 20
Presbyterian

St. Andrew’s, 23
St. David’s, 23

Queen’s College Chapel, 7

Roman Catholic
Basilica, 12
Corpus Christi, 12
Holy Family, 12

Holy Rosary, 13
Holy Trinity, 13
Mary Queen of Peace, 13
Mary Queen of the World, 13
St. Francis of Assisi, 14
St. John Bosco, 14
St. Kevin’s, 14
St. Patrick’s, 14
St. Paul’s, 15
St. Peter’s, 15
St. Pius X, 15
St. Teresa’s, 15
Una Voce, 15

Salvation Army
Mount Pearl Citadel, 17
Pathway Community Church, 17
St. John’s Citadel, 17
St. John’s Temple (north-east), 18
St. John’s West Corps, 17

Seventh-day Adventist, 24
Shambhala Buddhism, 27
Sikh Gurdwara, 27
Solid Rock Wesleyan, 24
Spiritual Rock, 24
Spruce Hills Community, 11
St. Andrew’s, 23
St. Augustine’s, 7
St. David’s, 23
St. Francis of Assisi, 14
St. James, 20
St. John Bosco, 14
St. John the Baptist (Anglican Cathedral), 6
St. John the Baptist (Roman Catholic Basilica),

12
St. John’s and Area Council of Churches, 5
St. John’s Citadel, 17
St. John’s Temple, 18
St. John’s West Corps, 17
St. Kevin’s, 14
St. Lawrence, 7
St. Mark the Evangelist, 8

31



St. Mary the Virgin, 8
St. Maurice, 23
St. Michael and All Angels, 8
St. Nicholas, 8
St. Patrick’s, 14
St. Paul’s (Anglican), 9
St. Paul’s (Roman Catholic), 15
St. Peter’s (Roman Catholic), 15
St. Peter’s on-the-Rock (Anglican), 9
St. Philip’s, 9
St. Pius X, 15
St. Stephen the Martyr (Anglican Network), 23
St. Stephen, Protomartyr (Anglican Catholic), 23
St. Teresa’s, 15
St. Thomas’s, 9

Telegram, 5
True Life Church, 24

Una Voce, 15
United Church of Canada

Cochrane Street, 19
Cowan Heights, 19
First, 19
George Street, 19
Gower Street, 20
Portugal Cove – St. Philip’s, 20
St. James, 20
Wesley, 20

Victory Christian Centre, 24

Wesley United, 20
Wesleyan

Solid Rock, 24
West End Baptist, 24
Worship Centre, 11

32


	Title Page
	Contents
	Introduction
	Purpose
	How to Use This Booklet
	What's In, and What's Out
	Credits

	Anglican Church of Canada
	Cathedral of St. John the Baptist  (St. John's, downtown)
	Ascension (Mount Pearl, east)
	Good Shepherd  (Mount Pearl, west)
	Holy Innocents (Paradise)
	Queen's College Chapel  (St. John's, centre-north)
	St. Augustines's  (St. John's, centre-north)
	St. Lawrence  (Portugal Cove – St. Philip's)
	St. Mark the Evangelist  (St. John's, north-east)
	St. Mary the Virgin  (St. John's, south-west)
	St. Michael and All Angels  (St. John's, north-west)
	St. Nicholas (Torbay)
	St. Paul's (Goulds)
	St. Peter's on-the-Rock  (St. John's, Shea Heights)
	St. Philip's  (Portugal Cove – St. Philip's)
	St. Thomas's  (St. John's, downtown-east)

	Pentecostal (PAONL)
	Bethesda  (St. John's, centre-north)
	Cornerstone Ministry Centre  (St. John's, centre)
	Elim Tabernacle  (St. John's, north-west)
	Local Church (in formation)
	Park Avenue (Mount Pearl)
	Spruce Hills Community  (Paradise)
	Worship Centre (St. John's, west)

	Roman Catholic
	Basilica of St. John the Baptist  (St. John's, downtown)
	Corpus Christi  (St. John's, south-west)
	Holy Family (Paradise)
	Holy Rosary  (Portugal Cove – St. Philip's)
	Holy Trinity (Torbay)
	Mary Queen of Peace  (St. John's, east)
	Mary Queen of the World  (Mount Pearl, east)
	St. Francis of Assisi (Outer Cove)
	St. John Bosco  (St. John's, Shea Heights)
	St. Kevin's (Goulds)
	St. Patrick's  (St. John's, downtown-west)
	St. Paul's  (St. John's, north-east)
	St. Peter's (Mount Pearl, west)
	St. Pius X  (St. John's, centre-north)
	St. Teresa's (St. John's, west)
	Una Voce

	Salvation Army
	Mount Pearl Citadel
	Pathway Community Church  (Mount Pearl)
	St. John's Citadel  (St. John's, centre)
	St. John's West Corps
	St. John's Temple  (St. John's, east)

	United Church of Canada
	Cochrane Street  (St. John's, downtown-east)
	Cowan Heights (St. John's, west)
	First (Mount Pearl)
	George Street  (St. John's, downtown-west)
	Gower Street  (St. John's, downtown)
	Portugal Cove – St. Philip's
	St. James (St. John's, centre)
	Wesley  (St. John's, downtown-west)

	Other Christian Churches
	Calvary Baptist
	Chinese Christian Church
	Christadelphian
	Christian Missionary Fellowship International
	Church on the Rock
	Eastern Gate
	Emmanuel Chinese Church
	Faith Bible Chapel
	First Baptist Church  (Mount Pearl, north)
	Good Samaritan  (Anglican Network)
	Gospel Hall
	Orthodox Church in America
	St. Andrew's Presbyterian
	St. David's Presbyterian
	St. Maurice Coptic Orthodox
	St. Stephen, Protomartyr  (Anglican Catholic)
	St. Stephen the Martyr  (Anglican Network)
	Seventh-day Adventist
	Solid Rock Wesleyan
	Spiritual Rock (Congregational)
	True Life Church
	Victory Christian Centre
	West End Baptist

	Other Places of Worship
	Bahà'í
	Beth-El Temple  (Jewish, Conservative)
	Hindu Temple
	Islam – Masjid-an-Noor
	Jehovah's Witnesses  (Paradise)
	Jehovah's Witnesses  (St. John's, centre-north)
	Jewish Community Havura  (Independent)
	Mormon (Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints)
	Shambhala Buddhism
	Sikh

	Major Changes
	2010
	2011
	2012
	2013
	2014
	2015
	2016
	2017
	2018

	Index

